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Re: Windstream Utilities Company; PSC Docket No. 070377 
Request for approval of change in meter installation customer deposits tariff and proposed 
changes in miscellaneous service charges 
Our File No. 26067.01 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Attached in accordance with the Commission's decision at its Tuesday, December 18,2007 
agenda conference are tariff sheets reflecting the approved miscellaneous service charges for 
Windstream LJtilities Company. I have enclosed two originals of each tariff, so that an original can 
be returned to me as soon as they are stamped approved. 

If you need anything further from the Utility or have any questions, please do not hesitate to 
CMP contact me. 
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FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 
CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 17.0 

NAME OF COMPANY: Windstream Utilities Company 

WATER TARIFF 

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES 

The Company may charge the following miscellaneous service charges in accordance with the terms 
stated herein. If both water and wastewater services are provided, only a single charge is appropriate 
unless circumstances beyond the control of the Company requires multiple actions. 

INITIAL CONNECTION - This charge may be levied for service initiation at a location 
where service did not exist previously. 

NORMAL RECONNECTION - This charge may be levied for transfer of service to a new 
Customer account at a previously served location or reconnection of service subsequent to 
a Customer requested disconnection. 

VIOLATION RECONNECTION - This charge may be levied prior to reconnection of an 
existing Customer after disconnection of service for cause according to Rule 25-30.320(2), 
Florida Administrative Code, including a delinquency in bill payment. 

PREMISES VISIT CHARGE (IN LIEU OF DISCONNECTION) - This charge may be levied 
when a service representative visits a premises for the purpose of discontinuing service for 
nonpayment of a due and collectible bill and does not discontinue service because the 
Customer pays the service representative or otherwise makes satisfactory arrangements to 
pay the bill. This charge is also levied when a service representative visits a premises at a 
customer’s request for a complaint resolution or for other purposes and the problem is 
found to be the customer’s responsibility. 

DELINQUENT PAYMENT CHARGE - This charge is levied for any customer paying their bill 
after the 20fh of the month. $6.00 

Schedule of Miscellaneous Service Charaes 

Normal Hours 

Initial Connection Fee $ 32.00 

Normal Reconnection Fee $ 32.00 

Violation Reconnection Fee same as normal reconnect $ 32.00 

Premises Visit Fee $ 34.00 

Premises Visit Fee (In Lieu of Disconnection) $ 34.00 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 

TYPE OF FILING - 

After Hours 

$ 40.00 

$ 40.00 

$ 40.00 

$ 42.00 

$ 42.00 
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